OP \$215.00 58711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/05/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOTANICALS PLUS, INC		02/06/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOTANICALS PLUS, INC
Street Address:	150 E Palmetto Park Rd, Suite 800
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5871117	BOTANILYTE
Registration Number:	5690645	EXFOLICARE
Registration Number:	5690642	BOTANIDEW
Registration Number:	5690639	TRILURONIC
Registration Number:	5462324	NATURE'S POWER AND MAN'S WISDOM
Registration Number:	5457194	HARNESSING NATURE'S POWER FROM ROOT TO B
Registration Number:	5446316	BOTANICALSPLUS
Registration Number:	5409319	BOTANICALSPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122238200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122238200

Email: lpaul@paulipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Louis Paul

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: 8 Wright Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL, LOUIS C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007626 FRAME: 0955

900674166

SIGNATURE:	/LCP/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=BP-TM-Assignment - signed#page1.tif	
source=BP-TM-Assignment - signed#page2.tif	
source=BP-TM-Assignment - signed#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007626 FRAME: 0956

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Botanicals Plus, Inc. a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 16 Law Drive, Fairfield, NJ 07004 ("Assignor") to Botanicals Plus, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 150 E Palmetto Park Rd, Suite 800, Boca Raton, FL 33432 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that it did assign, and does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of May 5, 2021:

- (i) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Products upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered;
- (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and
- (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

By:	Jan 70 Jan 1906 EST)	
Name:	Jeanne Perle	
Title:	President	
Date:	Feb 6, 2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007626 FRAME: 0957

Schedule A

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>		
5871117	BOTANILYTE		
5690645	EXFOLICARE		
5690642	BOTANIDEW		
5690639	TRILURONIC		
5462324	NATURE'S POWER AND MAN'S WISDOM		
5457194	HARNESSING NATURE'S POWER FROM ROOT TO BLOOM		
5446316	BOTANICALSPLUS (standard characters)		
5409319	BOTANICALSPLUS (stylized)	BotanicalsPlus	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007626 FRAME: 0958

BP-TM-Assignment

Final Audit Report 2022-02-07

Created: 2022-02-06

By: Paul IP Group (lpaul@paulipgroup.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAYmLRh-dvwl_-9Or918kdJg3d6KRl6tU5

"BP-TM-Assignment" History

Document created by Paul IP Group (lpaul@paulipgroup.com) 2022-02-06 - 3:54:56 PM GMT

Document emailed to Jeanne Perle (jeanne@jeen.com) for signature 2022-02-06 - 3:55:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jeanne Perle (jeanne@jeen.com)
2022-02-07 - 0:06:27 AM GMT

Document e-signed by Jeanne Perle (jeanne@jeen.com)
Signature Date: 2022-02-07 - 0:06:58 AM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2022-02-07 - 0:06:58 AM GMT



RECORDED: 02/06/2022

REEL: 007626 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK